

January 15, 2024

Ontario Energy Board 2300 Yonge Street, 27th Floor P.O. Box 2319 Toronto, ON M4P 1E4 Attention: Registrar

Dear Ms. Marconi:

Re: Generic Hearing on Uniform Transmission Rates Halton Hills Hydro Inc. ("HHHI") Board File no. EB-2022-0325

Further to Schedule A of Procedural Order No. 1 in proceeding EB-2022-0325, HHHI requests that the Ontario Energy Board update the Representative and Contact Information for Service as follows:

Tracy Rehberg-Rawlingson Halton Hills Hydro Inc. <u>RegulatoryAffairs@haltonhillshydro.com</u> 519-853-3700 extension 257

Please note the current contact (as shown in Schedule A of Procedural Order No. 1) below is the **incorrect** company, email and phone number:

Tracy Rehberg-Rawlingson Halton Hills Community Energy Corporation Tel: 19-853-3700 Ext: 257 Email: Not Provided

Sincerely,

Tracy Rehberg-Rawlingson

Tracy Rehberg-Rawlingson Regulatory Affairs Officer, HHHI

Cc: Scott Knapman, President & CEO, HHHI Ahmad Niazi, CFO, HHHI